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1890 September 6 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 September 7 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 September 8 Monday None 
recorded 

Public School opens. Taught school for Rannie 

1890 September 9 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Out to school. 

1890 September 10 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Out to school. 

1890 September 11 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 September 12 Friday None 
recorded 

Party at Burr’s for Davy Bickley met John Bell of Washington D.C.  

1890 September 13 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 September 14 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 September 15 Monday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 September 16 Tuesday None 
recorded 

“War of Roses,” a terrable time. 

1890 September 17 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Party at Capp’s for Miss Lulu Bell, a fine time.  

1890 September 18 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 September 19 Friday None 
recorded 

Taught school for Hennie for two weeks 

1890 September 20 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 


